                                                           
[image: ]









MINISTRY OF POLICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


Private Bag X463 PRETORIA 0001, Telephone (012) 393 2800, Fax (012) 393 2819/20, Private Bag X9080 CAPE TOWN 8000, 
Tel (021) 467 7021, Fax (021) 467 7033


Enq	:	Mr Thabo Kupa
		thabok@saps.gov.za
		0765120462

36/1/4/1/2017
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2530

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 25 AUGUST 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 29-2017)

2530. Mr Y Cassim (DA) to ask the Minister of Police: 

(a) How many SA Police Service (SAPS) vehicles have (i) been registered and (ii) had their vehicle licences renewed in each province in each of the past three financial years, (b) how are SAPS vehicles tracked to ensure that their licences are always up-to-date and (c)(i) how many SAPS vehicles have been (aa) registered or had their licences renewed and/or (bb) not renewed subsequently in each province in the specified period and (ii) what are the reasons for this in each case?
NW2787E
REPLY:

(a)(i)

	PROVINCE
	(a) (i)
Total SAPS vehicles registered in 2014/15 financial year
	(a) (i)
Total SAPS vehicles registered in the 2015/16 financial year
	(a) (i) 
Total SAPS vehicles registered in the 2016/17 financial year

	WESTERN CAPE
	7068
	6873
	6208

	EASTERN CAPE
	6202
	6327
	6072

	FREE STATE
	3856
	3403
	3207

	NORTHERN CAPE
	2370
	2525
	2430

	KWA-ZULU NATAL
	8393
	7908
	7529

	MPUMALANGA
	2500
	2507
	2700

	LIMPOPO
	4020
	4637
	3639

	GAUTENG
	9971
	10171
	8995

	NORTH WEST
	2393
	2565
	2402



(a)(ii)
	PROVINCE
	(a) (ii)
Total SAPS vehicle licences renewed in the 2014/15  financial  year
	(a) (ii)
Total SAPS vehicle licences renewed in the 2015/16 financial year
	(a) (ii)
Total SAPS vehicle licences renewed in the 2016/17  financial year

	WESTERN CAPE
	7064
	6866
	6204

	EASTERN CAPE
	6202
	6327
	6072

	FREE STATE
	3856
	3403
	3207

	NORTHERN CAPE
	2370
	2525
	2430

	KWA-ZULU NATAL
	8393
	7908
	7529

	MPUMALANGA
	2500
	2507
	2700

	LIMPOPO
	4020
	4632
	3636

	GAUTENG
	9971
	10170
	9970

	NORTH WEST
	2393
	2565
	2402


(b) At the beginning of each month, a report is drawn from the Logweb. This report is circulated to all stations with the instruction to renew vehicle licenses. Follow up reports are drawn during the month and reminders are then circulated to stations with outstanding vehicle licenses. Stations are continuously reminded to renew vehicle licenses before the license expiry date.  Provisioning Administration System (PAS) report with renewable licences are also circulated on a weekly basis, with early warnings to stations and units.

(c)(bb)(ii)	

	Province:  Western Cape 

	SAPS Nr of vehicle licences not renewed, per financial year: 
	Reason for non-renewal of vehicle licence in each case:

	2014/15

	SAPS   174834F
	Vehicle stolen (not recovered)

	SAPS   BPG114B 
	Vehicle stolen (recovered)

	SAPS   BPL494B
	Vehicle stolen (recovered)

	SAPS   BTB484B
	Vehicle stolen (recovered)

	2015/2016

	SAPS   BPX656B
	Vehicle stolen (recovered)

	SAPS   BRS958B
	Vehicle stolen (recovered)

	SAPS   BSH415B
	Vehicle stolen (recovered)

	SAPS   BSJ297B
	Vehicle stolen (recovered)

	SAPS   BTG943B
	Vehicle stolen (recovered)

	SAPS   BTH036B
	Vehicle stolen (recovered)

	SAPS   BTH178B
	Vehicle stolen (recovered)

	2016/2017  

	SAPS   BRK614B
	Vehicle stolen (recovered)

	SAPS   BSL90B
	Vehicle stolen (recovered)

	SAPS   BSR418B
	Vehicle stolen (recovered)

	SAPS   BTL976B
	Vehicle stolen (not recovered)




	PROVINCE: LIMPOPO 

	SAPS Nr of vehicle licences not renewed, per financial year: 
	Reason for non-renewal of vehicle licence in each case:

	2015/2016

	SAPS   BPR064B
	Quad bike  did not appear on pas report for renewal

	SAPS   BRT774B
	Quad bike did not appear on pas report for  renewal

	SAPS   BNY509B
	Quad bike did not appear on pas report for  renewal 

	SAPS   BPW454B
	Quad bike did not appear on pas report  for renewal

	SAPS   BRB425B
	Quad bike did not appear on pas report for renewal

	2016/2017 

	SAPS   BRG940B
	Vehicle boarded and fleet manager  ignored renewing licence for boarded vehicles

	SAPS   CXN246L
	Vehicle boarded and fleet manager ignored the renewing the licence for boarded vehicles

	SAPS   BRZ257L
	Vehicle boarded and fleet manager ignored the renewing licence for boarded vehicles



	Province: Gauteng

	SAPS Nr of vehicle licences not renewed, per financial year: 
	Reason for non-renewal of vehicle licence in each case:

	2015/16

	SAPS nr   BSB823B   
	Vehicle stolen (not recovered)

	2016/2017

	SAPS nr   BRR933B  
	Vehicle stolen (not recovered)
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